London Banks and Civil Service Table Tennis League

DIVISION 2
LEAGUE POSITION & RESULTS REPLY TO DIVISIONAL SECRETARY

2 Humber Avene

South Ockendon

Essex

RM15 5JN

asat 13 March 2018 Tel: 01708 402505
e-mail: colin.walkinshaw@blueyonder.co.uk
Team P W D L F A | Bonus | Pts

1 |Beauty & the Beasts 20 | 17 0 3 146 | 54 60 206
2 |DIT 21 | 15 3 3 138 | 72 63 201
3 |NordWest B 20 | 10 7 3 115 | 85 60 175
4 |Old Sedcopians 19| 10 | 4 5 109 | 81 57 166
5 |Old Hoares 20 8 6 6 105 | 95 57 162
6 [JOOLA Morpeth B 20 8 6 6 102 | 98 57 159
7 |Insurance B 19| 7 5 7 90 | 100 54 144
8 [Nat West B 20 3 6 11 78 | 119 60 138
9 |Ex Libris 18 6 4 8 86 94 51 137
10 [NSY Comets B 18 2 3 13 67 113 54 121
11 |NordWest A 19 2 2 15 61 129 57 118
12 IDNS 18 4 2 12 60 120 54 114

232 92 48 92 1157 1160 684 1841

Date: 14/03/2018
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Old Sedcopians
Old Sedcopians
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Nat West B
Nat West B
Nat West B
Nat West B
Nat West B
Nat West B

Sharon Wroe
Adrian Bines

lan Pickard

Keith Semaine
Chris Chamberlin
Robert Kemp
Gary DeFroand

Flavinda Xavier
Geoff Waterhouse
Rishi Sinarain
Barry llett

Ross Roberts
Denis O'Riordan

Paul Kersey

Alan Cunningham
Grace Stair

Clark Nicholls

Geoff Fullager
Dan Ulimer
Dave Mesfin
Grace Stair
Clark Nicholls

Rod Fitzgerald
Doug Lavis
Rick Salmon
Alec Fenn
Tony Mason
Dave Moles

Andrew Muller
Alex Hinton
Omar Makhija
Neo Kathieziotis
Zohair Abbasi
Armen Landragin

Played Won

11
20
32
12
39
30
3

41
39
47
19
19
3

50
29
50
17

52

46
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3
6

29
29
25
29
31
15
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11

25
11
11

23
20

22
13

29
18
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Lost

8
14
32

9
27

2

0

13
10

12

15
21
25

27
35
41

19

18

29
26
15
22
11

Average

27.27T%
30.00%
0.00%
25.00%
30.77%
93.33%
100.00%

68.29%
74.36%
87.23%
63.16%
36.84%
100.00%

70.00%
27.59%
50.00%
64.71%

48.08%
23.91%
21.15%
33.33%
33.33%

79.31%
68.97%
24.00%
75.86%
41.94%
46.67%

96.67%
38.30%
31.58%
0.00%
15.38%
8.33%



DIT
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Old Hoares
Old Hoares
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JOOLA Morpeth B
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Insurance B
Insurance B
Insurance B
Insurance B
Insurance B
Insurance B
Insurance B

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Ex Libris
Ex Libris
Ex Libris
Ex Libris

Simon Goodman
Gaurav Mehta
Florian Gazheli
Graham Miller
Austin Okonweze

Barry Pollentine
Bob Inglis
Colin Walkinshaw

Jeff Field

Howard Jaffe

Andee Ryder

Max Shilo

Eddie Magombe
Shubno Bandyopadhyay
Sarah Laita

Rafal Bajda

Al Mackay

Mohammed Abdul Raqueeb
Gianluca ?

Paul Brady
Janice Collings
Jon Velinor
Geoff Sheldon
Ralph Salter
Graham Primett
Richard Baxter

Phil Thomas
Miranda Matthews
Saleem Mian

Eric Woo

Allen Lander

Eric Callow
Gerry Martin
Tan Wai Liang
Paul Robson

Played Won

51 28
23 15
48 35
46 32
3 2
43 12
52 26
52 45
27 24
24 10
42 22
6
3
24 12
3 0
6 6
15 4
6 6
3 0
42 35
29
3 2
40 20
33 3
3 3
3 3
51 15
39 6
40 5
12 10
11 9
21 11
35 15
43 31
30 16

Lost
23
8
13
14
1

31
26

27

20
30

36
33
35

10
20
12
14

Average
54.90%
65.22%
72.92%
69.57%
66.67%

27.91%
50.00%
86.54%

88.89%
41.67%
52.38%
66.67%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
100.00%
26.67%
100.00%
0.00%

83.33%
6.90%
66.67%
50.00%
9.09%
100.00%
100.00%

29.41%
15.38%
12.50%
83.33%
81.82%

52.38%
42.86%
72.09%
53.33%



NSY Comets B

Beauty & The Beasts

NordWest B

NordWest A

Old Sedcopians

Nat West B

Wroe/Bines
Semaine/Chamberlin
Kemp/DeFroand
Kemp/Bines
Pickard/Chamberlin
Wroe/Chamberlin
Kemp/Chamberlin
Kemp/Wroe
Bines/Chamberlin

total

Waterhouse/Sinarain
Sinarain/llett
Roberts/Sinarain
Roberts/Waterhouse
Xavier/llett
?? (v Nordwest B)
?? (v DNS)
Xavier/Waterhouse
Roberts/llett

total

Kersey/Stair
?? (v B&TB)
total

Ullmer/Mesfin
Fullager/Ullmer
Fullager/Mesfin
Nicholls/Mesfin

total

Fitzgerald/Salmon
Fitzgerald/Mason
Mason/Salmon
Fitzgerald/Lavis
Moles/Fitzgerald
Mason/Fenn
Fenn/Lavis
Lavis/Salmon
Fenn/Salmon
Lavis/Mason

total

Muller/Hinton
Hinton/Kathieziotis
Hinton/Abbasi
Muller/Makhija
Abbasi/Makhija
Hinton/Makhija
Makhija/Kathiezioitis
Muller/Kathieziotis

total

Played Won

1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2
3 0
1 0
5 2
1 0
2 2
18 9
8 7
2 0
3 1
2 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
20 14
20 17
1 0
21 17
11 2
3 1
3 0
1 1
18 4
3 0
1 1
2 1
3 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 0
1 0
1 0
16 7
6 3
2 0
2 0
1 0
2 0
4 1
1 0
1 0
19 4
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100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
66.67%
0.00%
0.00%
40.00%
0.00%
100.00%
50.00%

87.50%
0.00%
33.33%
50.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
70.00%

85.00%
0.00%
80.95%

18.18%
33.33%
0.00%
100.00%
22.22%

0.00%
100.00%
50.00%
33.33%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
43.75%

50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00%
0.00%

21.05%



DIT

Old Hoares

JOOLA Morpeth B

Insurance B

DNS

Ex Libris

Goodman/Mehta
Miller/Goodman
Gazheli/Miller
Miller/Mehta
Miller/Okonweze
Gazheli/Goodman

total

Inglis/Walkinshaw

Pollentine/Inglis

Pollentine/Walkinshaw
total

Field/Jaffe
Ryder/Shilo
Ryder/Magombe
Ryder/ Bandyopadhyay
Field/Bandyopadhyay
Ryder/Laita
Bandyopadhyay/Jaffe
Bandyopadhyay/Mackay
Jaffe/Raqueeb
Ryder/Mackay
Ryder/Field
Ryder/Jaffe

total

Brady/Velinor
Sheldon/Collings
Brady/Sheldon
Primett/Sheldon
Brady/Collings
Brady/Salter
Brady/Baxter

total

Thomas/Matthews
Thomas/Woo
Thomas/Mian
?? (v B&TB)

total

Callow/Martin
Callow/Wai Liang
Wai Liang/Robson
Martin/Wai Liang
Robson/Martin

total

Played Won

4 3
11 6
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 0
20 13
11 6
4 1
6 3
21 10
3 2
2 1
1 0
2 1
1 1
1 0
2 0
1 1
1 1
2 1
2 1
1 0
19 9
1 1
3 0
10 9
1 0
1 0
2 1
1 1
19 12
13 5
2 1
1 0
1 0
17 6
1 0
3 2
8 5
6 2
1 0
19 9

Lost
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75.00%
54.55%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
65.00%

54.55%
25.00%
50.00%
47.62%

66.67%
50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
50.00%
50.00%
0.00%
47.37%

100.00%
0.00%
90.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
100.00%
63.16%

38.46%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
35.29%

0.00%
66.67%
62.50%
33.33%

0.00%
47.37%



14/03/2018

Card received

1st Half

Week
Comm

02-Oct-17

NSY B -v- Ex Libris
B&TB -v- DNS
NordWest B -v- Insurance B
NordWest A -v- JOOLA B
Sedcop -v- Old Hoares
Nat West B -v- DIT

09-Oct-17

DNS -v- NSY B
Insurance B -v- B&TB
JOOLA B* -v- NordWest B
Old Hoares -v- NordWest A
DIT -v- Sedcop
Ex Libris -v- Nat West B

* Denotes who requested postponement - and therefore loses bonus points

Score

55
9-1
4-6
4-6
55
4-6

7-3

0-10

5-5 Double Header

6-4

1-9

0-10 <Walkover to Nat West B

Postponement requested

2nd Half

08-Jan-17

Ex Libris-v-NSY B
DNS-v-B&TB
Insurance B-v-NordWest B
JOOLA B-v-NordWest A
Old Hoares-v-Sedcop
DIT-v-Nat West B

15-Jan-17

NSY B-v-DNS
B&TB-v-Insurance B
NordWest B-v-JOOLA B
NordWest A-v-Old Hoares
Sedcop-v-DIT
Nat West B-v-Ex Libris

Score

7-3
1-9

7-3
1-9
9-1

8-2
5-5
3-7

0-10



14/03/2018

16-Oct-17
| NSY Bv-insurance B |
B&TB -v- JOOLA B
NordWest B -v- Old Hoares
NordWest A -v- DIT
Sedcop -v- Nat West B
Ex Libris -v- DNS
23-Oct-17
JOOLA B -v-NSY B
Old Hoares -v- B&TB
DIT -v- NordWest B
Nat West B -v- NordWest A
Sedcop -v- Ex Libris

Insurance B* -v- DNS
30-Oct-17
NSY B -v- Old Hoares
B&TB -v- DIT
NordWest B -v- Nat West B
NordWest A -v- Sedcop
DNS -v- JOOLA B

Ex Libris -v- Insurance B

6-4
6-4
2-8
7-3
6-4

1-9
4-6
55
5-5
6-4
7-3

3-7
4-6
8-2
5-5
8-2
5-5

22-Jan-17

Insurance B-v-NSY B
JOOLA B-v-B&TB
Old Hoares-v-NordWest B
DIT-v-NordWest A
Nat West B-v-Sedcop
DNS-v-Ex Libris

29-Jan-17

NSY B-v-JOOLA B
B&TB-v-Old Hoares
NordWest B-v-DIT
NordWest A-v-Nat West B
Ex Libris-v-Sedcop
DNS-v-Insurance B

05-Feb-17

Old Hoares-v-NSY B
DIT-v-B&TB
Nat West B-v-NordWest B
Sedcop-v-NordWest A
JOOLA B-v-DNS
Insurance B-v-Ex Libris

9-1
2-8

8-2
0-10
0-10

8-2
6-4
3-7

3-7

6-4
6-4

6-4
9-1
8-2



14/03/2018

06-Nov-17
DIT -v- NSY B
Nat West B -v- B&TB
Sedcop -v- NordWest B
NordWest A -v- Ex Libris
|  OdHoares-v-DNS |
JOOLA B -v- Insurance B
13-Nov-17
NSY B -v-Nat West B
Sedcop-v-B&TB
NordWest B -v- NordWest A
DNS -v- DIT
Insurance B -v- Old Hoares
Ex Libris -v- JOOLA B
20-Nov-17
Sedcop -v- NSY B
NordWest A -v- B&TB
NordWest B -v- Ex Libris
Nat West B -v- DNS
DIT -v- Insurance B
Old Hoares -v- JOOLA B

9-1
4-6

4-6

8-2

4-6

9-1

1-9

4-6

9-1
1-9

5-5
10-0
4-6

<No Lift

Snow

Snow

12-Feb-17
NSY B-v-DIT
B&TB-v-Nat West B
NordWest B-v-Sedcop
| ExLibrisv-NordwestA |
DNS-v-Old Hoares
Insurance B-v-JOOLA B
19-Feb-17
Nat West B-v-NSY B
B&TB -v- Sedcop
NordWest A-v-NordWest B
DIT-v-DNS
Old Hoares-v-Insurance B

26-Feb-17

B&TB-v-NordWest A
Ex Libris-v-NordWest B
Insurance B-v-DIT
JOOLA B-v-Old Hoares

3-7
7-3
7-3

0-10
5-5

7-3

9-1

1-9
10-0

8-2

3-7
5-5



14/03/2018

27-Nov-17

NSY B -v- NordWest A
B&TB -v- NordWest B
DNS -v- Sedcop
Insurance B -v- Nat West B
JOOLA B -v-DIT
Ex Libris -v- Old Hoares

04-Dec-17

NordWest B -v- NSY B
B&TB -v- Ex Libris
NordWest A -v- DNS
Sedcop -v- Insurance B
Nat West B -v- JOOLA B
Old Hoares*-v-DIT

11-Dec-17

NSY B -v- B&TB
DNS -v- NordWest B
Insurance B -v- NordWest A
JOOLA B -v- Sedcop
Nat West B-v-Old Hoares
Ex Libris -v- DIT

9-1
8-2

5-5
3-7
6-4

9-1
7-3
7-3
5-5
5-5

2-8
4-6

8-2
3-7
4-6

Double Header

05-Mar-17

NordWest A-v-NSY B
NordWest B-v-B&TB
Sedcop-v-DNS
Nat West B-v-Insurance B
DIT-v-JOOLA B
Old Hoares-v-Ex Libris

12-Mar-17

NSY B-v-NordWest B
Ex Libris-v-B&TB
DNS-v-NordWest A
Insurance B-v-Sedcop
JOOLA B-v-Nat West B
DIT -v- Old Hoares

19-Mar-17

B&TB-v-NSY B
NordWest B-v-DNS
NordWest A-v-Insurance B
Sedcop-v-JOOLA B
Old Hoares -v- Nat West B
DIT-v-EX Libris

6-4
6-4

3-7

6-4
7-3

5-5



